 1 of 21  REV: 010307
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS1386 is a nonvolatile static RAM with a
full-function real-time clock (RTC), alarm,
watchdog timer, and interval timer that are all
accessible in a byte-wide format. The DS1386
contains a lithium energy source and a quartz
crystal, which eliminates the need for any external

Down Mode
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VOLTAGE (V) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS1386-8-120 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 EMOD (0.740″) DS1386-8K-120
DS1386-8-120+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 EMOD (0.740″) DS1386-8K+120
DS1386-32-120 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 EMOD (0.740″) DS1386-32K-120
DS1386-32-120+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 EMOD (0.740″) DS1386-32K+120
DS1386P-8-120 0°C to +70°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1386P-8K-120
DS1386P-8-120+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1386P+8K-120
DS1386P-32-120 0°C to +70°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1386P-32K-120
DS1386P-32-120+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 34 PowerCap* DS1386P+32K-120
+ Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device.
* DS9034PCX PowerCap required (must be ordered separately).
DS1386/DS1386P